
Race Distance Organiser Class Day Date

Haldon Half-marathon & Marathon 4.4 mi loop - 3, 6 laps Purple Gecko MT Sun 12th January
Tehidy Twilight Run 2.5K, 5K, 10K Purple Gecko MT Sat 18th January
The Arc of Attrition 25, 50, 100 mi UTMB MT Fri-Sun24th - 26th January
Cardinham Half-marathon & Marathon 13.1, 26.2 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 8th February
Brown Willy N.Y.D Run - (Reschedule) 7 mi Truro Running Club MT Sun 9th February
Hameldown Hammer Half/ 7even 10K, 13.1 mi Outeredge events MT Sun 23th February
Polruan Shuffle 12.5 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 1st March
Grand Canal Canter Half, Marathon Winding Paths MT Sun 2nd March
Cousin Jack - Classic Jack & Ultra jack 18, 35 mi Bys Vyken MT Sat 8th March
Bideford Half Marathon Half Marathon Bideford Club Road Sun 9th March
Siblyback Twilight Run 2.5k, 5k, 10k Purple Gecko MT Sat 15th march
Bath Half Marathon Half Marathon BathHalf Road Sun 16th March
Skyline 10 10 mile St Austell Club MT Sat 22nd March
Total Coastal 10K, Half, 50K Winding Paths MT Sat 29th March
Cardinham 5k, 10k 5k, 10k Purple Gecko MT Sat 29th March

Exe to Axe Race 22 mi Sidmouth Club MT Sun 6th April
The Trilateral 40 40K Purple Gecko MT Sat 12th April
The Green Lantern 14 mi Wild Running MT Sat 12th April
The Tunnel Ten Run 10K Fowey Gig Club Road Fri 18th April

Race Diary 2025

10K, 13.6, 26.5, 26.5, 
26.5, 31.7 mi

6k-1 lap, 11k-2 laps, 
long half-4 laps

Endurance Life MT Sat 11th JanuaryNorth Cornwall (Polzeath)

Roadford Lake Purple Gecko MT Sat 5th April

https://www.endurancelife.com/north-cornwall
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/haldon-half
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/twilight-series
https://arcofattrition.utmb.world/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/cardinham-half-2023
https://www.trurorunningclub.org.uk/trc-events/brown-willy-run/
https://outeredge-events.com/hameldown/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/blank-pagee5660134
https://www.windingpaths.uk/grand-canal-canter/
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/cousin-jack
https://bidefordaac.co.uk/bideford-half-marathon/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/twilight-series
https://bathhalf.co.uk/
https://www.sientries.co.uk/event.php?elid=Y&event_id=15081
https://www.windingpaths.uk/total-coastal/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/newpagebaf981e9
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/roadford-lake
https://www.sientries.co.uk/event.php?elid=Y&event_id=13979
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/blank-page
https://www.wildrunning.co.uk/event/the-green-lantern-half-marathon/
https://foweygigclub.org.uk/the-tunnel-ten-run-4/
https://www.endurancelife.com/north-cornwall
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/roadford-lake


Run Like Hell 13 K Bys Vyken MT Sat 19th April
Sid Valley Ring Half Marathon Half Marathon Climb SouthWest MT Sat 26th April
Butcombe Trail Ultramarathon 50k & 50 mi Town & Harriers MT Sat 26th April
Smugglers Way 37 mi Purple Gecko MT Sun 27th April
The Maer 10k, Half Marathon LM Events MT Sun 27th April
Godrevy 10K 10K Freedom Racing MT TBC
Saltash Half Marathon 13.1 mi TT Road Sun 4th May
Hartland Hartbreaker 9, 18 miles MT TBC
Copper Trail 12 miles Purple Gecko MT Sat 10th May
KVK (+/- 1000m elevation) 15 mi solo/team Freedom Racing MT Sat 10th May
Exmoor 6, 13, 27, 32 mi Endurance Life MT Sat 10th May
Westcountry Ultra & Ultra Flat 50 mi Albion Running MT Sat 10th May
Cornwall Pretty Muddy 5k 5k Race for life MT Sat 10th May
Falmouth 5k 5k Race for life Road Sun 11th May
Great Bristol Run 10K & 13.1 mi Great Run Road Sun 11th May
Exeter Live Better Marathon Marathon Exeter Road Sun 11th May
Plymouth Half Half Marathon Run Plymouth Road Sun 11thh May
Devon Coast to Coast Ultra Marathon/Ultra Climb SouthWest MT Sat 17th May
Man up & Down 20K Purple Gecko MT Sat 17th May
Classic Quarter 44 mi (solo or relay) Endurance Life MT Sat 24th May
The Great West Run Half Marathon Great West Run Road Sun 25th May
Trail Pursuit: Cornwall 5k, 10k, 13.1 mi Trail Pursuit MT Sat 31st May
Dartmoor Prison Break As far as you get Dartmoor S & R MT Sat 31st May
Polzeath 10K 10K Freedom Racing MT TBC
Wray Trail 10K & 13.1 mi Axe Valley Running MT Sun 1st June
Boscastle Scramble 26.1 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 7th June
Tsunami Ocean Trails 16, 26.2, 37 mi OuterEdge Events MT TBC

https://www.bysvykenevents.com/hell
https://www.climbsouthwest.com/events/sid-valley-ring-half-marathon/
https://butcombetrailultra.com/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/the-smugglers-way---stage-2
https://www.lmevents.org.uk/e/the-maer-10km-and-half-marathon-2364
http://freedom-racing.co.uk/godrevy10k
https://www.tamartrotters.co.uk/saltash-half-marathon/
https://onlineraceentry.co.uk/race/hartland-hartbreaker-2024
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/coast-to-coast-copper-trail
http://freedom-racing.co.uk/the-kvk
https://www.endurancelife.com/exmoor
https://www.albionrunning.org/flat50
https://raceforlife.cancerresearchuk.org/find-an-event/stithians-showground-pretty-muddy-5k-2025-05-10-1100
https://raceforlife.cancerresearchuk.org/find-an-event/gyllyngvase-beach-car-park-5k-2025-05-11-1100
https://www.greatrun.org/events/great-bristol-run/
https://exetercct.org/running-events/exeter-live-better-marathon-and-community-5-miles/
https://runplymouth.co.uk/plymouth-half/
https://www.climbsouthwest.com/events/devon-coast-coast/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/mandown
https://www.endurancelife.com/classic-quarter
https://thegreatwestrun.co.uk/
https://www.trailpursuit.com/products/trail-pursuit-cornwall-2025-05-31
https://www.dartmoorprisonbreak.com/
http://freedom-racing.co.uk/polzeath10k
https://www.axevalleyrunners.org.uk/event/2025-wray-trail-half-13-1m-10k/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/the-boscastle-scramble---stage-3
https://outeredge-events.com/tsunami/


Race the Tide 8.5, 15.5, 29 mi Outeredge events MT Sat 14th June
Rainbow Run Cornwall 5k Children Hospice Road Sat 21st June
Siblyback Lake Gecko Gathering 2.5k, 5k, 10k Purple Gecko MT Sat 21st June
Smugglers Half-marathon & Marathon 13, 26.2 mi Bys Vyken MT Sun 22nd June
Smugglers Bail Out 4 or 8 hours Purple Gecko MT Sat 28th June
Hourglass 2 mi laps reducing time Madhatter Sports Road Sat 28th June
North Devon AONB Half, Marathon Devon Hospice MT Sun 29th June
Man Vs Coast 25 mi Rat Race MT Sat 5th July
Lundy Island Race Half Marathon OuterEdge Events MT Sun 6th July
Hope Trail Festival 12/ 24/ 36 hr loops GB Ultras MT F,S,S 11-13th July
Looe Summer Run 5.75 mi Lions Club of Looe MT TBC
Totnes 10K 10K Teignbridge Trotters MT TBC
Dartmoor Crossing/ Great Escape 15.5, 33.5 mi Outeredge events MT Sat 9th August
The Rat Trail Fesatial 11, 20, 32, 64 mi MudCrew MT Sat 16th August
IMERY's Kaolinite 15k Madhatter Sports MT Sun 17th August
Newnham 8 miler 8, 4 mi Bowel Cancer West Fri 22nd August
City to Sea Half, Marathon Winding Paths MT Sun 31st August
Devon and Cornwall Backyard Run Yard Loop Bowel Cancer West MT F,S,S 31st-1st September
Saints Way 28.5 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 6th September
Ricochet 57 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 6th September
Haytor Heller 6 mi Teignbridge Trotters MT Sat 6th September
Dartmoor Volcano Race 10.5 mi Outeredge events MT Sat 13th September

Saints & Smugglers 100 mi Purple Gecko MT Sat 27th September
Atlantic Coast Challenge Marathons/Ultra Time Outdoors MT F,S,S 3-5th October 
North Coast 110 57k, 65k, 110k, 110 mi Climb SouthWest F,S 3rd-4th October

4 mi-3 hrs, 6 hrs, 9 hrs, 
12 hrs 20th SeptemberSatMTBys VykenThe Woods

https://outeredge-events.com/race-the-tide/
https://www.chsw.org.uk/event/group/rainbow-run
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/siblyback-gecko-gathering
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/scuttler
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/smugglers-bail-out
https://www.madhattersportsevents.co.uk/hourglass
https://www.northdevonhospice.org.uk/events/north-devon-marathon/
https://www.ratrace.com/man-vs-coast
https://outeredge-events.com/lundy/
https://www.gbultras.com/hope-trail-festival/
https://www.teignbridgetrotters.co.uk/our-races/totnes-10k
https://outeredge-events.com/bigdayout/
https://www.mudcrew.co.uk/events/the-rat-ultra-trail-festival/
https://www.madhattersportsevents.co.uk/kaolinite
https://thebackyardultra.co.uk/newnham-8-miler
https://www.windingpaths.uk/city-to-sea/
https://thebackyardultra.co.uk/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/the-saints-way-challenge---stage-4
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/saints-way
https://www.teignbridgetrotters.co.uk/our-races/haytor-heller
https://outeredge-events.com/volcano/
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/tehidy
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/saints---smugglers-100-mile-all-in
https://www.votwo.co.uk/atlantic-coast-challenge
https://www.climbsouthwest.com/events/north-coast-110/
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/tehidy


Exe Estuary 13.1, 26.2 mi, 50K Winding Paths MT Sun 12th October
Eden Project Half/ Marathon 13.1 & 26.2 mi STARC MT Sun 19th October
Porthtowan 10K 10K Freedom Racing MT TBC
Porthscatho 10km 10K MT TBC
Grand Canal Canter Half, Marathon Winding Paths MT Sun 26th October
Lighthouse Marathon & Ultra 26.2, 34 mi Bys Vyken MT Sat 8th November
Cornish Mob Match & Presentation 5 mi FRC Road TBC
The Dartmoor Way 50 or 100 mi Outeredge events MT TBC
Lobster Lollop 2.5k, 5k, 10k & 10mile Purple Gecko MT Sat 15th November
Starcross Shuffle 7 hr challenge Winding Paths MT Sun 16th November
Dorset 6.6, 13, 27, 37 mi Endurance Life MT TBC
Final Countdown 10K Winding Paths MT TBC
Fordh Sen Mighal 11 mi Bys Vyken MT Sat 6th December
The Fairytale of newquay Long Half/ Ultra Purple Gecko MT Sat 13th December

https://www.windingpaths.uk/exeestuary/
https://www.edenproject.com/visit/whats-on/eden-marathon-and-half-marathon
http://freedom-racing.co.uk/porthtowan10k
https://www.windingpaths.uk/grand-canal-canter/
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/lighthouse
https://outeredge-events.com/dartmoor100/
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/lobster-lollop
https://www.windingpaths.uk/starcross/
https://www.endurancelife.com/dorset
https://www.windingpaths.uk/final-countdown/
https://www.bysvykenevents.com/fsm
https://www.purplegeckoevents.co.uk/the-fairytale-of-newquay
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